



NEWS RELEASE – FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 09.04.2025

MG Delivers "More" with the Revolutionary MGS5 EV SUV in Singapore

Singapore, 9 April 2025 – Redefining electric mobility, Eurokars EV Pte Ltd ("Eurokars EV"), a subsidiary of Eurokars Group and the official dealer of MG vehicles in Singapore, proudly unveils the all-new MGS5 EV SUV. This launch marks a significant leap in the automotive landscape, showcasing MG's commitment to innovative design, exceptional performance, and intelligent connectivity, tailored for the dynamic lifestyles of modern drivers.

Against the vibrant backdrop of Suntec City, MG's promise of "More to MG" came to life with the unveiling of the MG S5 EV – delivering enhanced freedom, seamless connectivity, and unparalleled value to anyone seeking an elevated driving experience.

"The MG S5 EV isn't just another urban electric SUV; it's a strategic leap, masterfully blending aesthetic appeal, practical utility, and cutting-edge technology, perfectly aligned with our market's demands," stated Mr. Raymond Ng, Managing Director of Eurokars EV. "Meticulously crafted, precisely engineered, and boasting a full spectrum of advanced capabilities, it is the definitive vehicle for every journey – and, critically, it outperforms the segment's leading model across all key performance indicators."

All-New MGS5 EV: More Than You Expect

Design that Moves You

The MGS5 EV embodies MG's new emotional design ethos, featuring sleek proportions, sophisticated details, and aerodynamic efficiency. Exterior colour choices include Soul Blue, Flare Red, Andes Gray, and York White, complemented by premium interior themes of White & Beige or classic Black.

Space for Every Adventure

Boasting an extended wheelbase and best-in-class interior space, the MGS5 EV delivers exceptional comfort and practicality, including 453 litres of boot space, expandable to an impressive 1,441 litres with the rear seats folded – ideal for both everyday journeys and family adventures.

Performance Meets Precision

Equipped with a responsive 99kW rear-wheel drive motor and 250Nm torque, the MGS5 EV accelerates from 0-100 km/h in just 9.9 seconds. Featuring agile handling with a turning radius of 10.53m and robust braking power (stopping from 100 km/h in 35.5m), it promises a confident driving experience.

Go Further, Charge Smarter

Powered by a 62kWh battery, the MGS5 EV delivers a substantial range of 425km (WLTP combined) and 560km (city driving). Its rapid DC charging capability replenishes battery life from 10% to 80% in just 26 minutes, minimising downtime and maximising freedom.

Smart Connectivity at Your Fingertips





The advanced technology within the MGS5 EV offers intuitive usability and immersive connectivity. Features include a 10.25" digital driver's display, a 12.8" HD touchscreen centre console with wireless Apple CarPlay, Android Auto, and integrated Spotify, YouTube, and TikTok apps. Additionally, the MG iSMART app provides remote vehicle management and real-time status monitoring.

Advanced Safety, Assured Confidence

Safety remains paramount with MG Pilot, a comprehensive suite of 16 Advanced Driver Assistance Systems (ADAS), including Adaptive Cruise Control, Automatic Emergency Braking, Blind Spot Monitoring, and Rear Cross Traffic Braking. The MGS5 EV's rigid body, engineered to meet EURO NCAP 5-star standards, along with seven airbags and four pretensioner seatbelts, ensures unmatched occupant protection.

List Price: \$188,888

Launch Promotional Pricing: \$165,888

Standard Package for every unit of MGS5 (SG)

- 10 years EV battery warranty
- 10 years free servicing
- 5 years vehicle warranty

Early Bird Promotion (valid until 13.04.2025)

- \$5,000 car discount
- \$500 Aftersales Voucher
- \$500 worth of shopping vouchers
- 500kW free power
- 5pc exclusive MG Premium merchandise

The MGS5 EV will be available at MG Singapore's showroom at 19 Leng Kee Road S159093 from 9 April 2025 and at Suntec City Atrium Space, adjacent to Uniqlo, until 13 April 2025.

For enquiries or to book a test drive, visit <u>www.mg.com.sg</u> or contact +65 6261 1181.

Images can be downloaded from:

https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fo/0hfl4q69n44yt5jzowu0i/AJsa5iKu7xxO2MF9taap2Ao?rlkey= he0hcj9b1uv4kkb154jpd0db1&st=l81j9snl&dl=0





About Morris Garages Singapore

MG Motor is a British-born automotive brand with a rich heritage spanning 101 years since its founding in 1924. Renowned for its innovation, style, and performance, MG also boasts a celebrated history in motorsports, with iconic achievements in racing that have cemented its reputation for speed, agility, and engineering excellence. Today, MG is proudly owned by SAIC Motor Corporation Limited, one of the world's largest automotive manufacturers, driving the brand's growth with cutting-edge technology and global expertise.

MG offers a range of electric and fuel-efficient models designed to meet the needs of contemporary drivers. With a focus on quality, safety, and sustainability, MG is shaping the future of mobility across the globe while staying true to its legacy of delivering accessible and exciting vehicles.

About Eurokars Group

Eurokars Group is synonymous with premium automotive brands in Singapore and houses a diverse variety of luxury marques with its own unique branding and positioning, maintaining a unified purpose of delivering exceptional automotive experiences. With 40 years of market representation, and industry accolades from Enterprise 50 and Superbrands, Eurokars Group is a well-established automotive industry titan, having grown over the years from a niche sports car retailer to a multi-franchise automotive dealership group.

Eurokars Group was founded by respected entrepreneur, Mr. Karsono Kwee, who as Executive Chairman of the Group, is driven by a genuine passion for motorcars and has transformed the business into a well-diversified and leading customer-oriented dealer of premium automobile brands in the region.

For media enquiries and media drives, please contact:

Elizabeth Chua Manager Marketing Eurokars EV (Morris Garages) Email : <u>elizabeth.chua.yl@mg.com.sg</u> HP : +65 9430 6244

Gem Ng Senior Manager (Lead) Group Public Relations & Communications Eurokars Group Email : <u>gem.ng.sw@eurokars.com.sg</u> DID : +65 6360 2406 HP : +65 9687 7468